PI WAY

CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA www.manitowoc.org



April 6, 2018

TO:

Mayor and Common Council

FROM:

Board of Public Works

SUBJECT:

2018 Concrete Paving

WS-18-1

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the April 4, 2018 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive e-bids for 2018 Concrete Paving, Project WS-18-1. Deputy City Clerk reported having received one (1) e-bid. Same was opened and accepted online through Quest, and is as follows:

Bidder

Bid Bond

Amount

Vinton Construction Company

Bid Bond

\$2,490,345.99

"Moved by Alderperson Lee Kummer, seconded by Alderperson Jim Brey, and unanimously carried to refer the bids to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 6. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED-KADOW

Acting Secretary Board of Public Works



.

Bid Evaluation



Contact Quest

Logout

The Construction Industry's Premier Bid Management System

• Home

Bid Requirements

Bid Letting

Item Codes

Sonja Birr

#WS-18-1 CONCRETE PAVING (#5642912)

Owner: City of Manitowoc, WI Solicitor: City of Manitowoc, WI

Show Evaluation Options

04/04/2018 04:00 PM CDT

Sections shown in this color are not included in the Base Bid Total - Required completion

Sections shown in this color are not included in the Base Bid Total - Optional completion

Sections shown in this color are fixed and cannot be edited by the bidder

					Vinton Construction Company	
					ONLINE	Docs
10000					Accepted	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
CONCRETE	PAVING - S. 10th	to S. 26th Street				
1	1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
3	3	Clearing	ID	89	\$20.00	\$1,780.00
4	4	Grubbing	ID	171	\$15.00	\$2,565.00
5	5	Inlet Protection Type "D"	EA	54	\$85.00	\$4,590.00
6	6	Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement, Curb, Concrete Islands Removals)	CY	18894	\$14.00	\$264,516.00
7	7	9" Concrete Pavement w/Integral Curb (Doweled)	SY	31091	\$37.32	\$1,160,316.12
8	8	9" Concrete Pavement HES 8-bag w/Integral Curb (Doweled) Intersection Tie- ins	SY	399	\$44.25	\$17,655.75
9	9	Concrete Pavement Gaps	EA	20	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
10	10	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	33845	\$5.35	\$181,070.75
		R" Breaker Pun Stone		Base Bid Total:		2,490,345.99

Post Prelim Bid Tabs

Export to CSV

Done